
Jackson County Courthouse
415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri  64106
(816)881-3242

Jackson County Missouri

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 15744 Name: Rock Island Trail pedestrian bridge

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:5/4/2023 Land Use Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/9/2023 5/22/2023

Title: AN ORDINANCE transferring $358,376.00 within the 2023 Park Fund, appropriating $358,376.00
from the undesignated fund balance of the 2023 Rock Island Capital Project  Fund, and authorizing
the County Executive to execute a Second Amendment to the Cooperative Agreement with the City of
Lee’s Summit, MO, for improvements to Chipman Road and the associated Rock Island Trail
pedestrian bridge, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of $395,875.00.

Sponsors: Charlie Franklin

Indexes: PARK FUND, ROCK ISLAND TRAIL, UNDESIGNATED FUND BALANCE

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 5744bu.pdf, 2. 5744S (900) 2023 Fiscal Note Revised, 3. Ord. #5744adopted.pdf, 4. 5744 City of
Lee's Summit.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Consent AgendaCounty Legislature5/22/2023 1

adoptCounty Legislature5/22/2023 1 Pass

Consent AgendaCounty Legislature5/15/2023 1

perfectCounty Legislature5/15/2023 1 Pass

recommend for perfectionLand Use Committee5/15/2023 0 Pass

substituteCounty Legislature5/15/2023 0 Pass

Go To 1st PerfectionCounty Legislature5/10/2023 0 Pass

assign to committeeCounty Legislature5/9/2023 0

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

