
Land Use Committee

Jackson County Missouri

Meeting Agenda

Jackson County Courthouse

415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri  64106

(816)881-3242

Charlie Franklin (3rd) Chairman, 

Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL), 

Donna Peyton (2nd AL), Sean E. Smith (6th)

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area

Kansas City, Missouri

2:05 PMMonday, May 15, 2023

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE appropriating $395,875.00 from the undesignated fund 

balance of the 2023 Park Fund and authorizing the County Executive to 

execute a Second Amendment to the Cooperative Agreement with the City 

of Lee’s Summit, MO, for improvements to Chipman Road and the 

associated Rock Island Trail pedestrian bridge, at an actual cost to the 

County in the amount of $395,875.00.

5744

5744bu.pdf

5744 UNSIGNED Cooperative Agreement Chipman Road Amendment 2 Final.pdf

Attachments:

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

A RESOLUTION recognizing the risk and negative impacts of overreliance 

on property taxes to fund critical governmental functions.

21225

21225 bu.pdfAttachments:

Page 1 Jackson County Missouri Printed on 5/11/2023

https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16971
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=71e30f7b-4487-48d4-8eb1-c3eab2a4251e.pdf
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=49e57410-8ee2-404d-91db-64c986601f8b.pdf
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16897
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=adcdecc7-e204-464e-9aa2-b6c8a06d9023.pdf

